

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

Reference Number:	XI-013
Project ID:	P00550587MN

April 15, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated 05 April 2021 of **DPWH Region XI OIC-Regional Director REY PETER B. GILLE, DM,** relative to the Memorandum dated 24 March 2021 of District Engineer Daniel A. Jaravata, Compostela Valley District Engineering Office requesting for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original		As Modified			
Project Description					
UACS No. 300116204537000 Project ID: P00550887MN					
Local Program – Local Roads and Bridges – Local Roads – Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects		Local Program – Local Roads and Bridges – Local Roads – Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects			
Construction of Concreting Road, King-King, Pantukan, Davao de Oro		Construction of Concreting Road, King-King, Pantukan, Davao de Oro			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Concrete Road 1.226 lane Km	₱ 11,990;212.07 /lane Km	₱ 14,700,000.00	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road 2.090 Iane Km	₽ 7,033,493.82 /lane Km	₱ 14,700,000.00
EAO	-	₱ 300,000.00	EAO	1 ''- [₱ 300,000.00
Total: ₱15,000,000.00			Total: ₱15,000,000.00		

Justification:

Increase in the physical target from 1.226 lane km to 2.090 lane km with modification in station limits due to the following:

• The road runs on a very flat terrain;

- The design requires minimal corrections on the vertical and horizontal alignments, hence, minimal earthworks. As such, extended project to cover adjacent sections which need concreting; and
- Design for road concreting involves construction of 2-lane road with a width of 6.10m (230mm thk) of which Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP) used is 14 day concrete.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ELIGENTO Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary 2.3 ECL/LCA/AVS/ERP

Pepartment of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1G02901